www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
1 / 17
TPR6040 - S
Shunt Voltage Reference
Features
 Fixed Output Voltage: 2.048V, 2.5V, 3V, 4.096V, 5V,
8.192V and 10V
 High Initial Accuracy and Low Temperature Coefficient

TPR6040 - S
Shunt Voltage Reference
Order Information
Order Number
Output
Voltage
Grade
Operating
Temperature Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport
Media, Quantity
TPR6040F20-S3TR-S 2.048 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6B MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F25-S3TR-S 2.5 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6C MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F30-S3TR-S 3 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6D MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F33-S3TR-SNote1 3.3 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6E MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F40-S3TR-S 4.096 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6F MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F50-S3TR-S 5 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6G MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F80-S3TR-S Note1 8.192 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6H MSL 3 3000
TPR6040FA0-S3TR-S Note1 10 A -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6I MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F20-S3TR 2.048 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6B MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F25-S3TR 2.5 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6C MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F30-S3TR 3 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6D MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F33-S3TR Note1 3.3 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6E MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F40-S3TR 4.096 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6F MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F50-S3TR 5 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6G MSL 3 3000
TPR6040F80-S3TR Note1 8.192 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6H MSL 3 3000
TPR6040FA0-S3TR Note1 10 B -40 to 125°C SOT23-G R6I MSL 3 3000
Note 1: The sample will be ready after 2 months when production start.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
3 / 17
TPR6040 - S
Shunt Voltage Reference
Table of Contents
Features ........................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Applications ..................................................................................................................................................................... 1

	Pin Configuration
	Typical Connection
	Order Information
	Table of Contents
	Revision History
	Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
	ESD Rating
	Thermal Information
	Recommended Operating Conditions
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F20, 2.048V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F25, 2.5V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F30, 3.0V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F33, 3.3V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F40, 4.096V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F50, 5V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040F80, 8.196V Output
	Electrical Characteristics – TPR6040FA0, 10V Output